

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - BEFORE
CHARGESHEET) NO. 26125 of 2025**

=====

NILESH SHRIDHAR PANDEY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPESH D SONI(9996) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR VIKASHKUMAR S PANDEY(11610) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR LB DABHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 02/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP Mr. Dabhi tenders a copy of an affidavit as per the order of this Court dated 17.12.2025. The same is taken on record.

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Zubin Bharda, list on 10.03.2026.

KUMAR ALOK

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)